



2026:BHC-NAG:7369

(1)

54.cra.99.&.107.2024



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.99 OF 2024

Smt. Hashma Begum wd/o Haji Abdul Qavi (since deceased) 2) M/s Dua Developers and Builders, through its partner Mr. Noor Mohd Nagani s/o Mohd. Ashraf Nagani and others

Vs.

Mr. Abdul Shakoor s/o Mohammad Ayyub and others

WITH

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.107 OF 2024

M/s Madni Cooperative Housing Society Ltd., through its Secretary

Vs.

Mr. Abdul Shakoor s/o Mohammad Ayyub and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Fidvi Ibrahim Abid, Counsel for the applicant in CRA No.107/2024.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.
DATED : 10/01/2025

1. The office note shows that respondent No.16 is reported to be dead. His legal heirs are not brought on record. The respondent Nos. 9, 10, 18, 25, 28 and 29 are also not served for want of correct address.
2. Learned Counsel for the applicant shall take appropriate steps to serve the respondent Nos. 9, 10, 18, 25, 28 and 29 and to bring the legal heirs of respondent No.16 on record.
3. Stand over after **three weeks**.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)