



2026:BHC-NAG:7369

1

50..odt

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.107 OF 2024

M/s Madni Cooperative Housing Society Ltd., .Vs. Abdul Shakoor S/o Mohammad Ayyub
and others

WITH

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.99 OF 2024

Smt. Hashma Begum w/o Haji Abdul Qavi (Dead) and others .Vs. Abdul Shakoor S/o
Mohammad Ayyub and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. I.A. Fidvi, Advocate for applicant.

Mr. Masood Shareef, Advocate for non-applicant Nos.36 to 39.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 08/10/2025

1. The applicants are permitted to serve the respondent Nos.9, 10, 18, 25, 28 and 29 through their learned Advocate appearing before the learned trial Court in Regular Civil Suit No.165 of 2023.

2. The learned Advocates have drawn attention to the order sheet dated 18.08.2025 in Regular Civil Suit No.165 of 2023, which records that the plaintiff No.16 has expired and the suit is abated against her. The plaintiff Nos.16 is respondent No.16 in both these matters. Permission is granted to delete the name of respondent No.16 from array of party. Necessary amendment be carried out before the next date.

3. Stand over to **07.11.2025**.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)