



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Civil Revision Application No.107 of 2024

M/s. Madani Cooperative Housing Society Ltd.

vs.

Mr. Abdul Shakoor s/o Mohammad Ayyub and others

with

Civil Revision Application No.99 of 2024

Smt. Hashma Begum wd/o Haji Abdul Qavi and others

vs.

Mr. Abdul Shakoor s/o Mohammad Ayyub and others

*Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's Orders

*Mr. I.B. Fidvi, Advocate for the Applicant in CRA No.107 of 2024
Mr. A.J. Mirza, Advocate for the Applicants in CRA No.99 of 2024.*

CORAM: ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 11th NOVEMBER, 2025.

The learned Advocate for the applicant(s) states that non-applicant No.16 had expired and her name is ordered to be deleted by the learned Trial Court.

02. In view of aforesaid, necessary amendment for deletion of name of deceased non-applicant No.16 be carried out forthwith.

03. The learned Advocate for the applicant in CRA No. 107/2024 states that learned Advocate, on whom notice is served pursuant to order dated 08/10/2025, is also appearing before the learned Trial Court for non-applicant No.19 and, therefore, non-applicant No.19 should also be treated as served.

04. Office to verify. List the civil revision application for further consideration on 13th November, 2025.

JUDGE