



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.107 OF 2024**

M/s. Mqadani Co-operative Housing Society Ltd.

**Vs.**

Mr. Abdul Shakoor s/o Mohammad Ayyub and ors.

**WITH**

**CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.99 OF 2024**

Smt. Hashma Begum wd/o Haji Abdul Qavi and ors

**Vs.**

Mr. Abdul Shakoor s/o Mohammad Ayyub and ors.

---

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order*

*Court's or Judge's Order*

---

Mr. I. B. Fidvi, Advocate for applicant in CRA No.107 of 2024.

Mr. Masood Shareef, Advocate for applicants in CRA No.99 of 2024

**CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.**

**DATE : 13.11.2025.**

1. Permission is granted to serve respondent No.19 through his learned Advocate appearing in Regular Civil Suit No.165 of 2023.

2. List the Civil Revision Application for further consideration on **03.12.2025.**

3. Issue fresh notice to all the respondents indicating that the revision may be heard finally at the stage of admission, returnable on **03.12.2025.**

4. Permission is granted to serve the respondents/original plaintiffs through their learned Advocate appearing before the Trial Court in Regular Civil Suit No.165 of 2023.



5. Learned Advocate, Mr. Fidvi, waives service of notice for respondent No.36. In CRA No.99 of 2024.

6. Learned Advocate, Mr. Shareef, waives service of notice for respondent Nos.37, 38 and 39. In CRA No.107 of 2024.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)

*Tanmay...*