



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION (CRA) NO.107/2024

M/s Madni Cooperative Housing Society Ltd. Nagpur through its Secretary and
authorised Signatory

...Versus...

Mr. Abdul Shakoor S/o Mohammad Ayyub and others

WITH

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION (CRA) NO.99/2024

Smt. Hashma Begum Wd/o Haji Abdul Qavi (since deceased)
M/s Dua Developers & Builders, A Partnership Firm, through its Partner and
others

...Versus...

Mr. Abdul Shakoor S/o Mohammad Ayyub and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. I.A. Fidvi, Advocate for applicant in CRA No.107/2024
Mr. Masood Shareef, Advocate for applicants in CRA No.99/2024

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 03/02/2026

1. The original plaintiffs/respondents, who are duly served, have not entered appearance in the matter.
2. In order to afford one more opportunity to contest the Civil Revision Applications, stand over to 27/02/2026.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)