



2026:BHC-NAG:7369

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.107 OF 2024

M/s Madni Cooperative Housing Society Ltd. Nagpur .Vs. Mr. Abdul Shakoor S/o
Mohammad Ayyub and others

WITH

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.99 OF 2024

Smt. Hashma Begum Wd/o Haji Abdul Qavi (Dead) M/s Dua Developers and
Builders .Vs. Mr. Abdul Shakoor S/o Mohammad Ayyub and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. I.A. Fidvi, Advocate for appellant in CRA No.107/2024.

Mr. Masood Shareef, Advocate for appellant in CRA No.99/2024.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 27/02/2026

1. The respondents/original plaintiffs though served with notice for final hearing have not entered appearance. In view of the aforesaid, proceedings in Regular Civil Suit No.165 of 2023 pending on the file of the learned 3rd Joint Civil Judge Senior Division, Nagpur, are stayed till the next.

2. Stand over to 13.03.2026.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)